
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

May 30, 2025 

 

 

 

RE:     RFQ 07-2025 Blyth Resurfacing, Notice of Award 

 

 

At the May 20, 2025 Regular Council Meeting, Council awarded the tender to Armstrong Paving 

and Materials Group Ltd. in the amount of $81,408.79, including HST. 

 

Bid submissions were submitted as follows: 

 

Bidder Bid (Including HST) Anticipated Schedule 

Armstrong Paving & Materials Group Ltd. $81,408.79 June 23 – July 11, 2025 

Lavis Contracting $81,642.50 August 1-29, 2025 

Cox Construction $282,385.69 September 8-19, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Valerie Lamont 
Public Works & Facilities Administrative Assistant 
Township of North Huron 
vlamont@northhuron.ca 
 
Chip Wilson 
Interim Director of Public Works 
Township of North Huron 
cwilson@northhuron.ca 
 


